13.01.57. Wengen

course length: 450/420 m
vertical drop: 200/190 m
number of gates: 74/51!
course setters: Toni Spiss AUT/Karl Molitor SUI
weather: cloudy
crowd: 3,000
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. Anderl Molterer
. Ernst Hinterseer
. Jos| Rieder

. Egon Zimmerman

. Hias Leitner
. Gebhard Hillbrand
. Georges Schneider
. Toni Sailer

9.
10.

Rupert Sutter
Raymond Blaesi

and Toni Mark

12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
. Andreas Hefty
18.
19.
20.

17

21.

Charles Bozon
Bernard Perret

Peppi Gramschammer
Francois Bonlieu
Rene Collet

Daniel Gerber
Jean VVuarnet
Karl Schranz

Adolf Mathis

and Philippe Baehni
DQ Fredy Brupbacher
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24,
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Roman Casty

Albert Gacon
Giuliano Talmon
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AUT
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SuUl
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SuUl
SUl
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64.3
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62.3s

70.8
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Slalom, men
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61.0
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62.9

65.4
63.0

64.2

61.0

67.9

66.3

67.9
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121.5
121.7
121.8

123.2

124.9
125.2
125.6
125.9
126.3

127.4
127.9
128.2

129.5
129.7
130.0
130.9
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131.5
131.8

132.8
133,0
133.1

135.5
137.1



26. Jean-Pierre Folliguet FRA 71.6 66.2 137.8 (35)

27. Bruno Burrini ITA 74.2p 63.8 138.0 (a7
28. Jean-Pierre Stauffer SUI 140.4 (30)
29. Vincenz Losinger SUI 140.6 (39)
30. Guy de Huertas FRA 715 69.2 (34)
and Gardner Smith USA 140.7 (36)
32. Werner Schmid SUI 142.0 (25)
33. Bruno Alberti ITA 69.4 68.9s 143.3 (9
34. Louis-Charles Perret SUl 67.2 774 144.6 (22)
35. Helmuth Gartner ITA 80.4 64.6 145.0 (31)
36. Paride Milianti ITA 69.1 76.0 145.1 (50)
37. Jean Kohler SUI 150.0 (517
38. Mark Graf SUlI 154.8 (38)
39. Jost Brunner SUl 155.0 (36)
40. Lino Zecchini ITA 155.4 (49?
41. Michel Bovier SUl 157.6 (41)
42. Ueli Gertsch SuUl 161.0 (42)
43. Michel Carron SUI 162.5 (20)
44. Flurin Andeer SUl 163.1 (482
45. Robert Rauch SUI 165.0 (40)
46. Fritz Gertsch SuUl 165.9 (32)
47. Jim Davies CND 198.2 (45)
48. Jean-Claude Bron FRA 320.0 720 372.0 (46)
DNF(2):
Roger Staub SUlL (4 (1% run:15 — 65.2)

DQ(2):

14, Fredy Brupbacher SUI  133,0 (25)



Toni Spiss AUT 1% run

1. Anderl Molterer
2. Josl Rieder
3. Ernst Hinterseer

AUT
AUT
AUT

4. Egon Zimmerman AUT
5. Georg Schneider SUI
6. Raymond Blaesi SUI
and Hias Leitner AUT
and Karl Schranz AUT
9. Charles Bozon  FRA

10. Gebhard Hilbrand AUT

11. Daniel Gerber  SUI
12. Rupert Sutter SUl
13. Bernard Perret  FRA
14. Toni Sailer AUT
15. Toni Mark AUT

and P.Gramschammer AUT
17. Albert Gacon FRA
and Rene Collet FRA

*

SFW

59.4
59.7
59.8

60.7
60.9

61.0
61.1

61.9
62.1
62.4
62.5
62.7
62.9
62.9

63.0

Karl Molitor SUI

1. Ernst Hinterseer AUT
2. Anderl Molterer AUT
and Josl Rieder AUT
4. Egon Zimmerman AUT
5. Toni Sailer AUT
6. Gebhard HilbrandAUT
7. Rupert Sutter SUI
and Hias Leitner AUT
9. Jean Vuarnet FRA

10. Francois Bonlieu FRA
11. Adolf Mathis SUI
and Toni Mark AUT
13. Georges Schneider SUI
14.

15. Roger Staub SuUl
16. Bernard Perret ~ FRA
17. Roman Casty SUI
18. Raymond Blaesi SUI
19. Andreas Hefty ~ SUI

20. P.Gramschammer AUT
21. Charles Bozon FRA
22. Rene Collet FRA

23. L-Charles Perret SUI
24. Albert Gacon FRA

2" run 51

61.9
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62.5

63.2
63.3

63.9
64.2
64.3

64.5
64.7

65.2
65.7

66.3
66.4
66.5
66.6
66.8
67.0
67.2
67,6

(5
(7"
(13)
(10)
(19)
(12)
(29)
(11)
(21)

(4)
(24)

(23)
(14)
(28)
(15)
(16)
(18)
(22)
(29)

offers ine minute of this race (from 4:12 minutes onwards) showing runs of Molterer,
Rieder, Sailer, and Georges Schneider which are available at
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1957/SFW_0754.mp4#t=161,206

+

54 seconds of Bozon’s and Schneider’s runs are

available at

https://www.rts.ch/archives/8322116-le-grand-georges-une-pointure-du-ski.html

+

UFA-Wochenschau Nr. 25/1957
has 40 seconds (from 7:57 minutes onwards) showing in action G. Schneider, Casty,

Hinterseer and Molterer
available at

https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/31036/694043



https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1957/SFW_0754.mp4#t=161,206
https://www.rts.ch/archives/8322116-le-grand-georges-une-pointure-du-ski.html
https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/31036/694043

+

Neue Deutsche Wochenschau Nr. 364/1957

has the same material

available at
https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/32468/693061



https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/video/32468/693061

